GEAFCS 2024-2025 Board of Directors

	OFFICE
	NAME
	MAILING ADDRESS
	PHONE
	EMAIL ADDRESS

	President
	Georgeanne Cook
	Tift County
1468 Carpenter Road South
Tifton, GA 31793
	229-391-7980 - office
	gcook@uga.edu

	President- Elect
	Zoe Soltanmammedova
	Cobb County
678 South Cobb Dr. Ste 200
Marietta, GA 30060-3105

	770-528-4070
	zsoltanmammedova@uga.edu


	Past President
	Bradley Averill
	Athens-Clarke County 
275 Cleveland Road
Bogart, GA 30622
	706-613-3640
	Bradley.Averill@uga.edu

	Secretary
	LaKeisha Levi
	Houston County
2030 Kinds Chapel Road
Perry, GA 31069-1001
	478-987-2028
	
Keshia30@uga.edu


	JR Secretary
	Vacant
	
	
	

	Treasurer
	Terri Black
	Burke County
P.O. Box 300
Waynesboro, GA 30830
	706-554-2119
	tcameron@uga.edu

	JR Treasurer
	Vacant 
	
	
	

	VP Professional Development
	Rebecca Thomas
	Chattooga County
40 Middle School Road
Summerville, GA 30747
	706-857-0744
	rbt@uga.edu

	VP Professional Development
	Rebecca Thomas
	Chattooga County
40 Middle School Road
Summerville, GA 30747
	706-857-0744 
	rbt@uga.edu

	JR VP Professional Development
	Ida Jackson
Kimberly Howell
	Wilkes County
Wilkes Coop Ext, Courthouse, RM. 109
Washington, GA  30673
	706-678-2332
706-821-2350
	ida.jackson@uga.edu
kjh33071@uga.edu

	VP Public Affairs
	Zoe Soltanmammedova
	Cobb County
678 South Cobb Dr. Ste 200
Marietta, GA 30060-3105

	770-528-4070
	zsoltanmammedova@uga.edu


	JR VP Public Affairs
	Angelica Bridges Davis
	Bartow County
320 West Cherokee Avenue Room 112 Cartersville, GA 30120-3059
	Office#: 770-387-5142
Fax #: 770-386-3488
Cell #: 334-412-6534
	Angelica.Bridges@uga.edu


	VP Member Resources
	LaZavia Grier
	Fulton County
1757 Washington Road
East Point, GA  30344
	404-762-4077
	Lazavia.grier@uga.edu

	JR VP Member Resources
	Vacant Year
	
	
	

	VP Awards and Recognition
	Marybeth Hornbeck
	Rockdale County
1127 West Avenue SW
Conyers, GA 30012

	770-278-7373
	marybeth.hornbeck@uga.edu


	JR VP Awards and Recognition
	Allison Eaddy
	
McDuffie County
337 Main Street
Thompson, GA 30824
	706-595-1815
	 Allison.eaddy@uga.edu


	Scholarship
	Christa Campbell
	Elbert County
373 Campbell St/PO Box 6279
Elberton, GA  30635
	706-283-2037
706-283-2038 Fax
864-992-1274 Cell
	christaa@uga.edu

	State Advisor
	Allisen Penn
	Associate Dean
224 Dawson Hall
Athens, GA 30602
	706-542-4860
	allisen.penn@uga.edu

	FVSU Liaison
	Kena Torbert
	Fort Valley University
1005 State University Drive
Fort Valley, GA 31030
	(478) 825-6573
	torbertk@fvsu.edu


	
	

	Northeast SR Director
	Allison Eaddy
	McDuffie County
337 Main Street, Room 108
Thomson, GA 30824
	706-595-1815
	
Allison.eaddy@uga.edu

	Northeast JR Director
	Suzie Medina
	Banks County
413 Evans Street
Homer, GA 30547
	706-677-6230
	
Suzie.burton@uga.edu


	Northwest SR Director
	Victoria Presnal
	Carroll County
900 Newnan Road
Carrollton, GA 30117
	770-836-8546
	Victoria.presnal1@uga.edu

	Northwest JR Director
	Cecilia Tran
	Fulton County
1757 E. Washington Rd
East Point, GA 30334
	404-613-4913
	
Cecilia.tran25@uga.edu


	Southeast SR Director
	Michelle Quick
	McIntosh/Glynn
601 North Way
Darien, GA 31305

	912-437-6651
912-554-7578
	michelle.quick@uga.edu

	Southeast JR Director
	Carrie Vanderver
	Appling County
2761 Blackshear Hwy
Baxley, GA 31513
	912-367-8130
	
Carrie.vanderver@uga.edu


	Southwest SR Director
	Olivia Tumlin
	Thomas County
442 Smith Ave
Thomasville, GA 31799
	229-225-4130
	olivia.tumlin@uga.edu


	Southwest JR Director
	Liz Clark
	Crisp County
110 West 13th Ave, Suite C
Cordele, GA 31015

	229-276-6212
	res11998@uga.edu 
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